
Baucum, Madonna <madonna_baucum@fws.gov>

Fwd: 1018­0070: BPXA Comments on FWS IC 

Campbell, Tina <tina_campbell@fws.gov> Tue, Mar 14, 2017 at 1:58 PM
To: Madonna Baucum <madonna_baucum@fws.gov>

And another comment.

Tina A. Campbell
Chief, Division of Policy, Performance, and Management Programs
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5275 Leesburg Pike, MS:  BPHC
Falls Church, VA  22041­3803
Telephone:  703­358­2676
Fax:  703­358­1997

­­­­­­­­­­ Forwarded message ­­­­­­­­­­
From: Pohl, Christina HM <Christina.Pohl@bp.com>
Date: Mon, Mar 13, 2017 at 8:31 PM
Subject: 1018­0070: BPXA Comments on FWS IC
To: "Tina_Campbell@fws.gov" <Tina_Campbell@fws.gov> 
Cc: "Putnam, Christopher" <christopher_putnam@fws.gov>, "MacKenzie, Amy" <Amy.MacKenzie@bp.com>, "Crandall,
Krissell" <Krissell.Crandall@bp.com>, "Barrett, Tom" <Tom.Barrett@bp.com>, "Choquette, Kyla (SWIFT)"
<Kyla.Choquette@bp.com>, "Richard Ranger (rangerr@api.org)" <rangerr@api.org>

Dear Ms. Campbell:

 

On behalf of BP Exploration (Alaska) Inc. (“BPXA”), I write to provide comments (see attached letter) on the U.S. Fish
and Wildlife Service’s (“USFWS”) Proposed Information Collection: Incidental Take of Marine Mammals During Specified
Oil and Gas Industry Activities. See 82 Fed. Reg. 3350­3352 (Vol 82. No 7) (January 11, 2017).  BPXA is one of the oil
and gas companies conducting specified industry activities associated with the incidental taking of polar bear and
Pacific Walrus.  BPXA monitors polar bears and submits observation reports for each bear seen during oilfield
operations.  As such, BPXA has a practical and well­tested perspective on the proposed Information Collection.  BPXA
appreciates USFWS’s consideration of these comments.

 

If you have any questions regarding BPXA’s comments please contact me at (907) 564­4132 or Christina.Pohl@bp.com.

 

Regards,

 

Christina (May) Pohl

Wildlife & Environmental Studies Advisor

BP Exploration (Alaska), inc.

Ph: 907.564­4132
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